

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4037 OF 2025.

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 34093 OF 2024.

Executive Engineer, Kadwa Canal, Sinchan Bhavan, ...Appellant.
Nashik

Versus

Ramgopal Kacharu Pawar And Ors. ...Respondents.

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Appellant.
Mr. A. R. Patil AGP for the State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 25, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on **22nd April, 2025**. In addition to Court notice, advocate for the Appellant/Applicant to serve the Respondents by private notice by all possible modes of service and file affidavit of service before the next date. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of the Respondent No. 5.
2. List the above matter along with First Appeal St. No. 33671 of 2024, First Appeal St. No. 34098 of 2024, First Appeal St. No. 34099 of 2024 and all pending connected Applications on **22nd April, 2025**.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]