

Shabnoor

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1995 OF 2025

Executive Engineer, Kadwa Canal,
Sinchan Bhavan, Nashik ... Appellants
V/s.
Ramgopal Kacharu Pawar & ORs. ... Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4038 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1997 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7450 OF 2025
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO.1996 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6575 OF 2025**

Mr. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the Appellants.
Mr. A. R. Patil, Addl. GP, for the State – Respondent.
Mr. Devidas G. Bhoir i/b Pandit Kasar, for Respondent
Nos.1 to 4.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JUNE 9, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the appellants has placed on record a copy of the communication dated 7 April 2026 indicating deposit of an amount of Rs. 16,82,550/- in relation to Land Reference No. 47 of 2012, decided on 3 May 2023.

2. Since the said amount has been deposited on 7 April 2026, the order dated 4 May 2026 granting conditional stay stands complied with in Land Reference Nos. 47, 48 and 49 of 2012.
3. List the Appeals in due course.
4. Liberty to the parties to apply for early hearing of the Appeals.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)